Distributed by:
● High color temperature — 10,000K, 14,000K, 20,000K+
●  Excellent color rendering –– up to 90 CRI
● Superior spectrum balance
●  High color stability
●  High intensity
● Made in Germany
METAL HALIDE LAMPS FOR AQUARIUMS

 (W) Code  (K) (A) (lm)  Watt (h)
Burn Position:   Double Ended: Horizontal ± 45O
  Single Ended:  Universal 360O
  (1000W) : Horizontal ± 60O
Case quantity: Double Ended: 10/case
 Single Ended: 12/case; 1000W  6/case
AQUALITE™ METAL HALIDE
USHIO America, Inc. • www.ushio.com
CHARACTERISTICS & SPECIFICATIONS
  DOUBLE ENDED — RX7s & Fc2/18 BASE
 75 5000870 UHI-70AQ/10 10000 0.9 3100 80  75 5000870 UHI-70AQ/10 10000 0.9 3100 80  75 5000870 UHI-70AQ/10 10000 0.9 3100 80  75 5000870 UHI-70AQ/10 10000 0.9 3100 80  75 5000870 UHI-70AQ/10 10000 0.9 3100 80  75 5000870 UHI-70AQ/10 10000 0.9 3100 80  75 5000870 UHI-70AQ/10 10000 0.9 3100 80 14 6000 M85**6000 M85**
 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85** 75 5001627 UHI-70AQ/14 14000 0.9 TBA 90 TBA 6000 M85**
 75 5001606 UHI-70AQ/20 75 5001606 UHI-70AQ/20 75 5001606 UHI-70AQ/20+ 20000 20000+ 0.9 1700 n/a TBA 6000 M85** 0.9 1700 n/a TBA 6000 M85** 0.9 1700 n/a TBA 6000 M85** 0.9 1700 n/a TBA 6000 M85** 0.9 1700 n/a TBA 6000 M85** 0.9 1700 n/a TBA 6000 M85** 0.9 1700 n/a TBA 6000 M85**
 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81** 150 5000440 UHI-150AQ/10 10000 1.8 7000 90 35  6000 M81**
 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81** 150 5001587 UHI-150AQ/14 14000 1.8 6800 70 35 6000 M81**
 150 5001588 UHI-150AQ/20 150 5001588 UHI-150AQ/20 150 5001588 UHI-150AQ/20+ 20000 20000+ 1.8 3000 n/a 16 6000 M81** 1.8 3000 n/a 16 6000 M81** 1.8 3000 n/a 16 6000 M81** 1.8 3000 n/a 16 6000 M81** 1.8 3000 n/a 16 6000 M81** 1.8 3000 n/a 16 6000 M81** 1.8 3000 n/a 16 6000 M81**
 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80** 250 5000763 UHI-250AQ/10 10000 3.0 10500 90 56 6000 M80**
 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80** 250 5001589 UHI-250AQ/14 14000 3.0 10600 70 56 6000 M80**
 250 5001590 UHI-250AQ/20 250 5001590 UHI-250AQ/20 250 5001590 UHI-250AQ/20+ 20000 20000+ 3.0 5000 n/a 26 6000 M80** 3.0 5000 n/a 26 6000 M80** 3.0 5000 n/a 26 6000 M80** 3.0 5000 n/a 26 6000 M80** 3.0 5000 n/a 26 6000 M80** 3.0 5000 n/a 26 6000 M80** 3.0 5000 n/a 26 6000 M80**
  SINGLE ENDED —  E39 BASE
 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137* 175 5001586 UHI-S175AQ/65 6500 1.5 11675 70 52 6000 M137*
 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137* 175 5000761 UHI-S175AQ/10 10000 1.5 7500 90 47 6000 M137*
 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137* 175 5001591 UHI-S175AQ/14 14000 1.5 7500 70 47 6000 M137*
 175 5001592 UHI-S175AQ/20 175 5001592 UHI-S175AQ/20 175 5001592 UHI-S175AQ/20+ 20000 20000+ 1.5  1.5 4300 n/a 4300 n/a 22 6000 M137*22 6000 M137*22 6000 M137*
 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58 250 5001070 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.0 11000 90 54 8000 M58
400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59400 5001492 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA 10000 3.6 18500 90 95 8000 M59
 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135* 400 5000760 UHI-S400AQ/10 10000 3.2 18500 90 95 8000 M135*
 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135* 400 5001608 UHI-S400AQ/14 14000 3.2 18500 70 TBA 6000 M135*
 400 5001607 UHI-S400AQ/20 400 5001607 UHI-S400AQ/20 400 5001607 UHI-S400AQ/20+ 20000 20000+ 3.2 8000 n/a TBA 6000 M135* 3.2 8000 n/a TBA 6000 M135* 3.2 8000 n/a TBA 6000 M135* 3.2 8000 n/a TBA 6000 M135* 3.2 8000 n/a TBA 6000 M135* 3.2 8000 n/a TBA 6000 M135* 3.2 8000 n/a TBA 6000 M135*
 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83** 1000 5000910 UHI-S1000AQ/10 10000 9.5 50000 90 230 3000 M83**
1000 5001493 UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA 10000 4.1 46000 90 1000 5001493 UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA 10000 4.1 46000 90 1000 5001493 UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA 10000 4.1 46000 90 1000 5001493 UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA 10000 4.1 46000 90 1000 5001493 UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA 10000 4.1 46000 90 1000 5001493 UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA 10000 4.1 46000 90 1000 5001493 UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA 10000 4.1 46000 90 230 3000 M473000 M47
larryweber
Text Box

Correlated Color Temperature = Measured in degrees of Kelvin (K), color temperature is the absolute temperature of a blackbody
radiator resembling that of the light source.  Color Temperature can be used as a general rule of thumb to measure the appearance
of “warmth” or “coolness” of a light source.  It does have it’s limitations since lamps with the same color temperature rating will not
often look the same between manufacturers.  Other measurements such as CRI and spectral distribution should be considered when
choosing a light source for your aquarium.
Household incandescent lighting that appears warm and yellow is approximately 2,700K.  Outdoor daylight is approximately
5,600-6,000K.  Aqualite™ 10,000K lamps approximate equatorial daylight at 5 meters of ocean depth.  Aqualite™ 14,000K and
20,000K+ lamps are slightly bluer in appearance, simulating deeper water environments, ideal lighting for invertebrates such as
lobsters and jellyfi sh.  These lamps are also used in nightime simulations.
CRI or Color Rendering Index: CRI is an internationally accepted system to measure the capability of a light source to render color
naturally.  The closer the number is to 100 the closer that light source is rendering color like natural daylight.  Fish, coral and plant
life will appear much more true to life under higher CRI light sources.
Double Ended
75W UHI-70AQ/10 X=0.285 Y=0.275
75W UHI-70AQ/20+ X=0.200 Y=0.180
150W UHI-150AQ/10 X=0.285 Y=0.275
150W UHI-150AQ/14 X=0.287 Y=0.260
150W UHI-150AQ/20+ X=0.220 Y=0.160
250W UHI-250AQ/10 X=0.285 Y=0.275
250W UHI-250AQ/14 X=0.287 Y=0.260
250W UHI-250AQ/20+ X=0.220 Y=0.160
E39 Base
175W UHI-S175AQ/65 X=0.304 Y=0.360
175W UHI-S175AQ/10 X=0.285 Y=0.275
175W UHI-S175AQ/14 X=0.287 Y=0.260
175W UHI-S175AQ/20+ X=0.220 Y=0.160
250W UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA X=0.285 Y=0.275
400W UHI-S400AQ/10 X=0.285 Y=0.275
400W UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA X=0.285 Y=0.275
400W UHI-S400AQ/14 X=0.270 Y=0.270
400W UHI-S400AQ/20+ X=0.200 Y=0.140
1000W UHI-S1000AQ/10 X=0.285 Y=0.275
1000W UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA X=0.285 Y=0.275
AQUALITE™ Chromaticity Coordinates
USHIO America, Inc. • www.ushio.com
larryweber
Text Box